## 900215877 02/28/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Collateral Agent		02/24/2012	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lee Publications, Inc.		
Street Address:	201 N. Harrison Street, Ste. 600		
City:	Davenport		
State/Country:	IOWA		
Postal Code:	52801		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2853531	THE CITIZEN	
Registration Number:	2847485	THE LEDGER INDEPENDENT	
Registration Number:	2847484	WATERLOO-CEDAR FALLS COURIER	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (563)324-1616 Phone: (563) 324-3246

Email: USPTOmail@l-wlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: LANE & WATERMAN LLP
Address Line 1: 220 N. Main Street, Suite 600

Address Line 2: Attn: April A. Marshall
Address Line 4: Davenport, IOWA 52801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2366-557

TRADEMARK REEL: 004725 FRAME: 0489 D \$90,00 2853531

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	April A. Marshall
Signature:	/APRIL A. MARSHALL/
Date:	02/28/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Lee Pub USPTO release 022812#page1.tif source=Lee Pub USPTO release 022812#page2.tif source=Lee Pub USPTO release 022812#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004725 FRAME: 0490

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS (Lee Publications, Inc.)

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of November 21, 2008 among Lee Enterprises, Incorporated, certain subsidiaries of Lee Enterprises, Incorporated and Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Collateral Agent ("Grantee") (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), Lee Publications, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") granted to Grantee a security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the Grantor's Intellectual Property, including its Trademarks (including, without limitation, those items listed on Exhibit A). Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, by a Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated November 21, 2008 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 17, 2008 at Reel 3905 Frame 0337, Grantor, by reference to the Security Agreement, confirmed its grant of security interest to Grantee specifically in its Trademarks.

WHEREAS, Grantee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of the security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademarks pursuant to the Security Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates, releases and discharges all of its security interest in the Trademarks (including, without limitation, those items listed on Exhibit A) and any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Grantee may have in the Trademarks shall hereby cease and become void.

The Grantee agrees, at the Grantor's expense, to cooperate with the Grantor, to execute, deliver and file any additional documents, and to do such other acts as the Grantor may reasonably request to effect the release, termination or discharge of the Grantee's security interest in the Trademarks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004725 FRAME: 0491 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to be legally bound, the Grantee has executed this Release as of the day of February 2012.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent and Grantee

Title:

Susan LeFevre
Managing Director

Title:

Benjamin Souh Vice President

# EXHIBIT A TO

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS (Lee Publications, Inc.)

# I. Trademark Applications

Application	Jurisdiction	Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
Lee Publications,	USA	None		
Inc.				

# II. Trademark Registrations

**RECORDED: 02/28/2012** 

Registrant	Jurisdiction	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Lee Publications, USA Inc. USA USA	USA	The Citizen	2853531	6/15/04
	USA	The Ledger Independent	2847485	6/1/04
	USA	Waterloo-Cedar Falls Courier	2847484	6/1/04

TRADEMARK REEL: 004725 FRAME: 0493